United Way of Bucks County



413 Hood Boulevard | Fairless Hills, PA 19030 215.949.1660 | www.uwbucks.org

UW Bucks Funded Partner & Member Agency Agreement

(Age	ncy name) represents and warra	ants to United Way of Bucks Cou	inty that the information
provided to participate as a Funded			•
United Way of Bucks County acknowledges the Organization as a participant as a Funded Partner and/or Member Agency, subject to the Organization's execution and delivery of this Agreement, as well as all other documentation as defined in the Funded Partner & Member Agencies Required Documentation checklist.			
The Organization represents and warrants to United Way of Bucks County that the Organization (1) is not subject to a revocation of tax-exempt status or other adverse tax determination from the Internal Revenue Service, (2) is not currently and has not formerly been subject to any investigation or examination by any state or local authority, including but not limited to law enforcement and charity regulators, or any federal authority, including but not limited to the Internal Revenue Service and Federal Trade Commission, and (3) is not aware of any threatened revocation, adverse tax determination, investigation, or examination.			
If the Organization becomes the subject of any such revocation, adverse tax determination, investigation, examination, or any written notice thereof, the Organization shall notify United Way of Bucks County within five (5) days of such determination, the initiation of such investigation or examination, or the Organization's receipt of written notice.			
The organization agrees to post a notification on social media that the organization is a United Way of Bucks County Member Agency, add a United Way of Bucks County Member Agency logo, including a link to our uwbucks.org, to the organization's website, preferably in your footer.			
Signature - Executive Director or Authorized Representative	Print Name	Title	Date
Signature - United Way of Bucks County Authorized Representative	Print Name	Title	Date

